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IPANDUIT® ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS

Part Number System for Non-Shrink PVC Tubing

TV105 - 12

T T

Type Nominal Size

TV105 = PVC Tubing 12 = 12 AWG
6 = 6 AWG
3 = 3 AWG
1 =1AWG
0.38 = 3/8"
0.50 = 1/2"
0.75 = 3/4"
1.0=1"

QA @ Non-Shrink PVC Tubing

¢ Provides insulation and protection for lead wires, wire harness

assemblies, soldered joints and components in electrical and
electronic equipment

 All purpose flexible and non-shrinkable
* Resistant to heat and moisture
¢ Flammability: Meets UL 224 VW-1

Length
Nominal Per Reel

Part Number Color Size Ft. m

TV105-12MY Clear 12 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-12M20Y Black 12 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-6MY Clear 6 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-6M20Y Black 6 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-3MY Clear 3 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-3M20Y Black 3 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-1MY Clear 1 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-1M20Y Black 1 AWG 1000 304.8
TV105-.38DY Clear 3/8 500 152.4
TV105-.38D20Y Black 3/8 500 152.4
TV105-.50DY Clear 1/2 500 152.4
TV105-.50D20Y Black 1/2 500 152.4
TV105-.75TLY Clear 3/4 250 76.2
TV105-.75TL20Y Black 3/4 250 76.2
TV105-1.0CY Clear 1 100 30.5
TV105-1.0C20Y Black 1 100 30.5

Duct Seal — Sealing Compounds

e Seals irregular openings from air, dust, or water
* Non-hardening sealant that adheres to metal, masonry, wood

or plastic

* Provides vibration dampening

M
.
Package Quantity
C = 100'(30.5m)
TL = 250' (76.2m)
D = 500" (152.4m)
M = 1000' (304.8m)

* Voltage rating: 300 V and 600 V

* ASTM D-922 Grade CFR
¢ MIL-I-631 Type F, Form U, Grade C- Class 1 Category 1

* Material: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC)

* UL oil resistant class 1 rating

Max. Inside
Diameter
In mm
0.089 2.26
0.089 2.26
0.178 4.52
0.178 4.52
0.249 6.32
0.249 6.32
0.311 7.89
0.311 7.89
0.399 10.13
0.399 10.13
0.524 13.30
0.524 13.30
0.786 19.96
0.786 19.96
1.036 26.31
1.036 26.31

Wall
Thickness

In mm
0.016 0.41
0.016 0.41
0.020 0.51
0.020 0.51
0.020 0.51
0.020 0.51
0.020 0.51
0.020 0.51
0.025 0.64
0.025 0.64
0.025 0.64
0.025 0.64
0.035 0.89
0.035 0.89
0.035 0.89
0.035 0.89

-1
Color Suffix
Leave Blank =

Max. Voltage Pkg.

Rating
300V
300V
300V
300V
300V
300V
300V
300V
600 V
600 V
600 V
600 V
600 V
600 V
600 V
600 V

= A A a aa A 4a4a aaaa g ala

Std.
Ctn.
Qty.

2

[NCRE \CRE \CRE \CR V]

¢ Safe and easy to use, non-corrosive, non-toxic, no asbestos, will

not stain or harm hands, and no unpleasant odor.

* Dielectric strength: 200 V/Mil, Min .030" thick

Part Number Description
DS1 Duct seal (sealing compound) 1 Ib. package
DS5 Duct seal (sealing compound) 5 Ib. package

Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
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IPANDUIT® ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS

AbraSion Ratings and Approvals Physical Properties
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Natural Polyethylene R .
Lowest cost material for indoor use -40°F Resistant
up to 122°F 0o He | BIF oo | 091= 1 1400 4 40 (gglgcv; :e:g;::t
Natural is available in all sizes. o W17
aralis aval : IZ 122°F (115°C) 093 (D368) to chlorinated
(50°C) solvents
Weather Resistant Polyethylene
This material has the same ., .
properties as natural polyethylene, -40°F Resistant
and also has additives which allow itto (-40°C) 239°F 093— | 2000 below 140°F
resist the effects of ultraviolet light and to HB (115°C) 20 mg 109 | (D368) 0.03% | (60°C) except
acid rain in an outdoor environment. 122°F to chlorinated
This product is available in black only. (50°C) solvents
Ei[gfsséséant Polyethylene* -40°F Resistant
-V-2 Rating (-40°C) below 140°F
This material is self extinguishing to . 239°F 1.00 - 1400 o, | (60°C) except
and passes the UL 94 flame 122°F V-2 (115°C) 27 mg 1.30 (D368) 0.02% to chlorinated
retardant test with V-2 rating. (50°C) solvents
Flame Retardant Polyethylene*
UL94-V-0 Rating. This material is self -4°F Resistant
o rrardant test with V-0 roti B0 v 2OF 5, 1.2~ 15001 g gpg, | EXCEPLIO
ame retardant test with a V-0 rating. 0 o mg .02%
167°F (132°C) 1.37 (D368) hha(ill?gctzifr:js
o (75°C) v
<
LC Weather Resistant Polypropylene
; This material is resistant to chemical _40°F i
_y attack and is suitable for harsh (-40°C) 334°F 4000 ReS|sttatnt
environment applications requiring to HB N — 0.902 0.1% except to
é UV/weather resistance and 239°F (168°C) (D638) halogenated
@ VWithstanding high temperatures. (115°C) hydrocarbons
n
Nylon 6.6
Nylon is strong, durable material
for indoor use up to 149°F.
It offers a combination of lightweight, -40°F :
wide temperature range, and high (-40°C) 505°F 143~ | 12.400 ch?;)t?g
abrasion resistance. This material to HB o 7 mg ; ! 1.2%
oo A o (263°C) 1.15 (D368) halogenated
is suitable for applications where 149°F hydrocarbons
heavy vibration or stress exists (65°C)
on the wiring or tubing.
Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6
This material has the same -40°F i
properties as natural Nylon and also (-40°C) S05°F 113 12.400 Resistant
has additives which allow it to resist to HB . 7 mg A3 - ) 1.2% except to
the effects of ultraviolet light in an 149°F (263°C) 1.15 | (D368) halogenated
outdoor environment. (65°C) hydrocarbons
This product is available in black only.
TFEL*
This material is a non-flammable, -40°F
fluorocarbon resin material. -40°C .
Suitable for use in any application ( to ) voo | B4&F gy 218- 8000640 Resistant
(including nuclear containment). 500°F (342°C) 222 (D876)
It is rated up to 356°F. (260°C)
Color: Opaque to Translucent.
Natural Polyethylene _AN° .
. Lowest cost material for indoor use (_2302) R$ :;tsrzgg?(l%w
~  upto122°C. 239°F 0.91 - 1400 S
& Natural is available in all sizes. 1oF HB (1s°0) 2™ 003  (Deag O0O0'%  exceptlo
1 (50°C) solvents
;I Flame Retardant Polyethylene* 4°F
2 UL94-V-0 Rating. This material is self (-20°C) Resistant excel
el et - o pt
| extinguishing and passos the LLS4 to V-0 (12;202) 22mg | 1.15 (éggg) 0.02% | to halogenated
ame retardant test with a V-0 rating. 167°F hydrocarbons

(75°C)

Note: Typical operating temperature ranges are extended based on end use application and specific environment tests.
1TFE is Polytetrafluoroethylene material.
*Contains halogens. Other materials are halogen free.

Chemical Resistance

Alkalies

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

Resistant

Not recommended

Not recommended

Resistant

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

Petro-Chemicals

Some
Discoloration

No
Discoloration

Some
Discoloration

Resistant
Some
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Some
Discoloration

Resistant
Some
Discoloration
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SLEEVING

PVC CLT

CLT FITTINGS

GROMMET EDGING

Note: Typical operating temperature ranges are extended based on end use application and specific environment tests.

IPANDUIT® ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS

Abrasion
Protection
Materials

Technical Data
(continued)

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)
This material is a thermoplastic
polyester material designed for indoor
applications.lt is rated for use up to
257°F and will tolerate short-term
exposure up to 446°F. Colors: Black,
White and Gray.

Flame Retardant Polyethylene*
Terephthalate (PET)

This material is a self-extinguishing
thermoplastic polyester that can be
used indoors. It is also rated for use

up to 257°F and will tolerate short term
exposure up to 446°F. It is provided
with tracers to identify the flame
retardant material.

Black Polypropylene

Lowest cost material is for use up
to 122°F.

Other colors may be available.

Nylon 6

Nylon is a strong, impact modified,
heat stabilized, durable high abrasion
resistant material.

PVC Non-Shrink Tubing*

This material provides insulation
and protection for continuous use
at temperature -4°F (-20°C) to
221°F(105°C).

Black Polyethylene

Lowest cost material is for use
up to 122°F.

Other colors may be available.

Natural Polyethylene

Lowest cost material for indoor use
up to 122° F.

Natural is available in all sizes.

Weather Resistant Polyethylene
This material has the same
properties as natural polyethylene,
and also has additives which allow
it to resist the effects of ultraviolet
light and acid rain in an outdoor
environment. This product is
available in black only.

Flame Retardant Polyethylene*
UL94-V-0 Rating

This material is self-extinguishing
and passes the UL94 flame
retardant test with a V-0 rating.

Nylon

Nylon is strong, durable,
self-extinguishing material for

indoor use up to 149°F. It offers

a combination of lightweight, wide
temperature range, and high abrasion
resistance. This material is suitable for
applications where heavy vibration or
stress exists on the wiring or tubing.

Ratings and Approvals

UL
Temperature
Index

-94°F
(-70°C)
to

257°F
(125°C)

-94°F
(-70°C)

to
257°F
(125°C)

-40°F

(-40°C) to
122°F(50°C)

-40°F
(-40°C)
to
230°F
(110°C)

-4°F
(-20°C)
to

221°F
(105°C)

-40°F
(-40°C)
to

122°F
(50°C)

-40°F
(-40°C)
to

122°F
(50°C)

-40°F
(-40°C)
to

122°F
(50°C)

-4°F
(-20°C)
to
167°F
(75°C)

-40°F
(-40°C)
to

149°F
(65°C)

Flammability
(UL 94)

HB

UL 1441
VW-1

HB

UL 224
VW-1

UL94
HB

HB

HB

*Contains halogens. Other materials are halogen free.

Melting
Temperature

500°F
(260°C)

469°F
(243°C)

410°F
(211°C)

239°F
(115°C)

239°F
(115°C)

270°F
(132°C)

491°F
(255°C)

Physical Properties

Abrasion
Resistance
(Lower number
is better)

22 mg

20 mg

22 mg

7 mg

2 o
£ 2
s 27
oy <8
~
28 E9
F ER
& £0
=
100,000
1.39 (D876)
39,295
139 (paze)
0.926 — 1500
0.940 (D638)
1.06 — 8000
116 | (D638)
2500
1.35 (D876)
3,900
1.04 (D638)
0.91 - 1400
1.09 | (D638)
0.93 - 2000
1.09 | (D638)
1.23 -
137 1200
1.03 - 12,400
115 | (D638)

Water Absorption
(Max. 24 hrs.)

0.08%

0.08%

0.02 —

0.03%

0.03%

0.02%

1.5%

Organic
Solvents

Resistant
to
some solvents

Resistant
to
some solvents

Resistant
except
to
halogenated
hydrocarbons

Resistant
except
to
halogenated
hydrocarbons

Resistant
except to
aromatic
hydrocarbons,
ketones and
esters

Resistant
except to
halogenated
hydrocarbons

Resistant
below 140°F
(60°C) except
to chlorinated

solvents

Resistant
below 140°F
(60°C) except
to chlorinated

solvents

Resistant
below 194°F
(90°C) except
to chlorinated

solvents

Resistant
except to
phenols and
formic acid

Chemical Resistance

Alkalies

Resistant to
most weak
bases

Resistant
to
most
weak
bases

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Acids

Resistant

Resistant

Resistant

Not recommended

Resistant

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant

except to

oxidizing
acids

Resistant
to most
weak
acids

Petro-Chemicals

Some
Discoloration

Resistant
Some
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
No
Discoloration

Resistant
Some
Discoloration

Some
Discoloration

No
Discoloration

Some
Discoloration

No
Discoloration
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