

## Part Number System for Non-Shrink PVC Tubing

TV105	-	12	M
Type		Nominal Size	
TV105 = PVC Tubing		12 = 12 AWG	
		6 = 6 AWG	
		3 = 3 AWG	
		1 = 1 AWG	
		0.38 = 3/8"	
		0.50 = 1/2"	
		0.75 = 3/4"	
		1.0 = 1"	

Color Suffix
Leave Blank = Clear
20 = Black

### Non-Shrink PVC Tubing

- Provides insulation and protection for lead wires, wire harness assemblies, soldered joints and components in electrical and electronic equipment
- All purpose flexible and non-shrinkable
- Resistant to heat and moisture
- Flammability: Meets UL 224 VW-1



- Voltage rating: 300 V and 600 V
- ASTM D-922 Grade CFR
- MIL-I-631 Type F, Form U, Grade C- Class 1 Category 1
- Material: Polyvinyl chloride (PVC)
- UL oil resistant class 1 rating

Part Number	Color	Nominal Size	Length Per Reel		Max. Inside Diameter		Wall Thickness		Max. Voltage Rating	Std. Pkg. Qty.	Std. Ctn. Qty.
			Ft.	m	In	mm	In	mm			
TV105-12MY	Clear	12 AWG	1000	304.8	0.089	2.26	0.016	0.41	300 V	1	2
TV105-12M20Y	Black	12 AWG	1000	304.8	0.089	2.26	0.016	0.41	300 V	1	2
TV105-6MY	Clear	6 AWG	1000	304.8	0.178	4.52	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	2
TV105-6M20Y	Black	6 AWG	1000	304.8	0.178	4.52	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	2
TV105-3MY	Clear	3 AWG	1000	304.8	0.249	6.32	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	2
TV105-3M20Y	Black	3 AWG	1000	304.8	0.249	6.32	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	2
TV105-1MY	Clear	1 AWG	1000	304.8	0.311	7.89	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	—
TV105-1M20Y	Black	1 AWG	1000	304.8	0.311	7.89	0.020	0.51	300 V	1	—
TV105-.38DY	Clear	3/8	500	152.4	0.399	10.13	0.025	0.64	600 V	1	—
TV105-.38D20Y	Black	3/8	500	152.4	0.399	10.13	0.025	0.64	600 V	1	—
TV105-.50DY	Clear	1/2	500	152.4	0.524	13.30	0.025	0.64	600 V	1	—
TV105-.50D20Y	Black	1/2	500	152.4	0.524	13.30	0.025	0.64	600 V	1	—
TV105-.75LY	Clear	3/4	250	76.2	0.786	19.96	0.035	0.89	600 V	1	—
TV105-.75TL20Y	Black	3/4	250	76.2	0.786	19.96	0.035	0.89	600 V	1	—
TV105-1.0CY	Clear	1	100	30.5	1.036	26.31	0.035	0.89	600 V	1	2
TV105-1.0C20Y	Black	1	100	30.5	1.036	26.31	0.035	0.89	600 V	1	2

## Duct Seal – Sealing Compounds

- Seals irregular openings from air, dust, or water
- Non-hardening sealant that adheres to metal, masonry, wood or plastic
- Provides vibration dampening



- Safe and easy to use, non-corrosive, non-toxic, no asbestos, will not stain or harm hands, and no unpleasant odor.
- Dielectric strength: 200 V/Mil, Min .030" thick

Part Number	Description	Std. Pkg. Qty.
DS1	Duct seal (sealing compound) 1 lb. package	1
DS5	Duct seal (sealing compound) 5 lb. package	1

## Abrasion Protection Materials Technical Data

	Ratings and Approvals			Physical Properties				Chemical Resistance				
	UL Temperature Index	Flammability (UL 94)	Melting Temperature	Abrasion Resistance (Lower number is better)	Specific Gravity (D792)	Minimum Tensile @23°C (psi)	Water Absorption (Max. 24 hrs.)	Organic Solvents	Alkalies	Acids		
SPIRAL WRAP™	<b>Natural Polyethylene</b> Lowest cost material for indoor use up to 122°F. Natural is available in all sizes.	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	239°F (115°C)	22 mg	0.91 – 0.93	1400 (D368)	0.01%	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Some Discoloration
	<b>Weather Resistant Polyethylene</b> This material has the same properties as natural polyethylene, and also has additives which allow it to resist the effects of ultraviolet light and acid rain in an outdoor environment. This product is available in black only.	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	239°F (115°C)	20 mg	0.93 – 1.09	2000 (D368)	0.03%	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	No Discoloration
	<b>Fire Resistant Polyethylene*</b> UL94-V-2 Rating This material is self extinguishing and passes the UL 94 flame retardant test with a V-2 rating.	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	V-2	239°F (115°C)	27 mg	1.00 – 1.30	1400 (D368)	0.02%	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Some Discoloration
	<b>Flame Retardant Polyethylene*</b> UL94-V-0 Rating. This material is self extinguishing and passes the UL94 flame retardant test with a V-0 rating.	-4°F (-20°C) to 167°F (75°C)	V-0	270°F (132°C)	22 mg	1.23 – 1.37	1500 (D368)	0.02%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant Some Discoloration
	<b>Weather Resistant Polypropylene</b> This material is resistant to chemical attack and is suitable for harsh environment applications requiring UV/weather resistance and withstanding high temperatures.	-40°F (-40°C) to 239°F (115°C)	HB	334°F (168°C)	—	0.902	4000 (D638)	0.1%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant No Discoloration
	<b>Nylon 6.6</b> Nylon is strong, durable material for indoor use up to 149°F. It offers a combination of lightweight, wide temperature range, and high abrasion resistance. This material is suitable for applications where heavy vibration or stress exists on the wiring or tubing.	-40°F (-40°C) to 149°F (65°C)	HB	505°F (263°C)	7 mg	1.13 – 1.15	12,400 (D368)	1.2%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Not recommended	Resistant No Discoloration
	<b>Weather Resistant Nylon 6.6</b> This material has the same properties as natural Nylon and also has additives which allow it to resist the effects of ultraviolet light in an outdoor environment. This product is available in black only.	-40°F (-40°C) to 149°F (65°C)	HB	505°F (263°C)	7 mg	1.13 – 1.15	12,400 (D368)	1.2%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Not recommended	Resistant No Discoloration
	<b>TFE‡*</b> This material is a non-flammable, fluorocarbon resin material. Suitable for use in any application (including nuclear containment). It is rated up to 356°F. Color: Opaque to Translucent.	-40°F (-40°C) to 500°F (260°C)	V-0	648°F (342°C)	7 mg	2.13 – 2.22	3000 (D876)	0.01%	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant No Discoloration
	<b>Natural Polyethylene</b> Lowest cost material for indoor use up to 122°C. Natural is available in all sizes.	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	239°F (115°C)	22 mg	0.91 – 0.93	1400 (D638)	0.01%	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Some Discoloration
	<b>Flame Retardant Polyethylene*</b> UL94-V-0 Rating. This material is self extinguishing and passes the UL94 flame retardant test with a V-0 rating.	-4°F (-20°C) to 167°F (75°C)	V-0	270°F (132°C)	22 mg	1.15	1500 (D876)	0.02%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant Some Discoloration
PAN-WRAP™	Note: Typical operating temperature ranges are extended based on end use application and specific environment tests. ‡TFE is Polytetrafluoroethylene material.											
	*Contains halogens. Other materials are halogen free.											

Note: Typical operating temperature ranges are extended based on end use application and specific environment tests.

‡TFE is Polytetrafluoroethylene material.

\*Contains halogens. Other materials are halogen free.

## Abrasion Protection Materials Technical Data (continued)

		Ratings and Approvals			Physical Properties				Chemical Resistance			
		UL Temperature Index	Flammability (UL 94)	Melting Temperature	Abrasion Resistance (Lower number is better)	Specific Gravity (D792)	Minimum Tensile @ 23°C (psi)	Water Absorption (Max. 24 hrs.)	Organic Solvents	Alkalies	Acids	
SLEEVING	Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)	-94°F (-70°C) to 257°F (125°C)	HB	500°F (260°C)	—	1.39	100,000 (D876)	0.08%	Resistant to some solvents	Resistant to most weak bases	Resistant	Some Discoloration
CLT	Flame Retardant Polyethylene* Terephthalate (PET)	-94°F (-70°C) to 257°F (125°C)	UL 1441 VW-1	469°F (243°C)	—	1.39	39,295 (D876)	0.08%	Resistant to some solvents	Resistant to most weak bases	Resistant	Resistant Some Discoloration
PVC	Black Polypropylene	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	—	—	0.926 – 0.940	1500 (D638)	—	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant No Discoloration
CLT FITTINGS	Nylon 6	-40°F (-40°C) to 230°F (110°C)	HB	410°F (211°C)	—	1.06 – 1.16	8000 (D638)	—	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Not recommended	Resistant No Discoloration
GROMMET EDGING	PVC Non-Shrink Tubing*	-4°F (-20°C) to 221°F (105°C)	UL 224 VW-1	—	—	1.35	2500 (D876)	—	Resistant except to aromatic hydrocarbons, ketones and esters	Resistant	Resistant	Resistant No Discoloration
CLT FITTINGS	Black Polyethylene	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	UL94 HB	—	—	1.04	3,900 (D638)	0.02 – 0.03%	Resistant except to halogenated hydrocarbons	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Resistant Some Discoloration
	Natural Polyethylene	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	239°F (115°C)	22 mg	0.91 – 1.09	1400 (D638)	—	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Some Discoloration
	Weather Resistant Polyethylene	-40°F (-40°C) to 122°F (50°C)	HB	239°F (115°C)	20 mg	0.93 – 1.09	2000 (D638)	0.03%	Resistant below 140°F (60°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	No Discoloration
	Flame Retardant Polyethylene*	-4°F (-20°C) to 167°F (75°C)	V-0	270°F (132°C)	22 mg	1.23 – 1.37	1200	0.02%	Resistant below 194°F (90°C) except to chlorinated solvents	Resistant	Resistant except to oxidizing acids	Some Discoloration
	Nylon	-40°F (-40°C) to 149°F (65°C)	V-2	491°F (255°C)	7 mg	1.03 – 1.15	12,400 (D638)	1.5%	Resistant except to phenols and formic acid	Resistant	Resistant to most weak acids	No Discoloration

Note: Typical operating temperature ranges are extended based on end use application and specific environment tests.

\*Contains halogens. Other materials are halogen free.